Impact of Watershed Geomorphic Characteristics on the Energy and Water Budgets
GIACOMO BERTOLDI AND RICCARDO RIGON
Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, CUDAM, University of Trento, Trento, Italy
THOMAS M. OVER
Department of Geology/Geography, Eastern Illinois University, Charleston, Illinois
(Manuscript received 2 March 2005, in final form 4 October 2005)
ABSTRACT
The GEOtop model makes it possible to analyze the short- and long-term effects of geomorphic variation

Little Washita basin.
Simulation
name
Multiplicative
factor C
Basin relief dH
(m)
�2zcrit
(m�1)
Average soil thickness
(m)
�crit/
(m)
River network length
(km)
S1-0.01 0.01 153 6.46 2.00 0.15 271
S1-0.05 0.05 153 1.29 1.85 0.15 271
S1-0.25 0.25 153 0.26 1.74 0.15 271
S1-0.50 0.5 153 0.13 1.68 0.15 271
S1-1 1 153 0.064 1.61 0.15 271
S1-2 2 153 0.032 1.55 0.15 271
S1-4 4 153 0.016 1.50 0.15 271
S1-5 5 153 0.013 1.48 0.15 271
S1-6 6 153 0.011 1.46 0.15 271
TABLE 2. Summary of the geomorphic parameters of the S2 (“net”: river network variation) series of GEOtop simulations in the
Little Washita basin.
Simulation
name
Multiplicative
factor C
Basin relief dH
(m)
�2zcrit
(m�1)
Average soil thickness
(m)
�crit/
(m)
River network length
(km)
S2-0.01 0.01 153 0.064 1.61 15 0.24
S2-0.05 0.05 153 0.064 1.61 3 0.48
S2-0.25 0.25 153 0.064 1.61 0.6 40.6
S2-0.50 0.5 153 0.064 1.61 0.3 115
S2-1 1 153 0.064 1.61 0.15 271
S2-2 2 153 0.064 1.61 0.075 623
S2-4 4 153 0.064 1.61 0.0375 1214
S2-5 5 153 0.064 1.61 0.03 1342

Serraia catchment.
Simulation
name
Multiplicative
factor C
Basin relief dH
(m)
�2zcrit
(m�1)
Average soil thickness
(m)
�crit/
(m)
River network length
(km)
S3-0.25 0.25 244 0.064 0.79 5 0.05
S3-0.40 0.4 391 0.064 0.77 5 3.04
S3-0.50 0.5 489 0.064 0.76 5 6.71
S3-0.65 0.65 635 0.064 0.73 5 8.55
S3-0.75 0.75 733 0.064 0.73 5 10.1
S3-1 1 977 0.064 0.71 5 14.8
S3-1.25 1.25 1221 0.064 0.70 5 21.3
TABLE 3. Summary of the geomorphic parameters of the S3 (“slope”: slope, river network, and soil thickness variation) series of
GEOtop simulations in the Little Washita basin.
Simulation
name
Multiplicative
factor C
Basin relief dH
(m)
�2zcrit
(m�1)
Average soil thickness
(m)
�crit/
(m)
River network length
(km)
S3-0.01 0.01 1.5 0.064 2.00 0.15 0.24
S3-0.05 0.05 7.6 0.064 1.85 0.15 0.48
S3-0.25 0.25 38 0.064 1.74 0.15 40.6
S3-0.50 0.5 76 0.064 1.68 0.15 115
S3-1 1 153 0.064 1.61 0.15 271
S3-2 2 305 0.064 1.55 0.15 623